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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 
Value Imported 

 in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018(Tons) 

Unit 
Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 United States of America 4414457 1390291 3175 22.3 

2 Germany 2791389 1122435 2487 14.1 

3 Italy 1495289 604836 2472 7.6 

4 Japan 1146904 399042 2874 5.8 

5 Belgium 729767 280743 2599 3.7 

6 Canada 624149 196853 3171 3.2 

7 France 601284 224263 2681 3 

8 Switzerland 596970 158542 3765 3 

9 Spain 596586 261534 2281 3 

10 Netherlands 549869 190197 2891 2.8 

11 other 6257894 2297684 -28396 31.5 

12 World   Total 19804558 7126420 0 100 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2: Top 10  Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importer Countries 
Value  

Imported in 2018  
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported in 
2018  (Tons) 

Unit Value  
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

United States of America 735 113 6504 31.8 

Thailand 368 153 2405 15.9 

Malaysia 222 87 2552 9.6 

Japan 219 48 4563 9.5 

United Kingdom 160 29 5517 6.9 

Canada 131 23 5696 5.7 

Korea, Republic of 126 36 3500 5.4 

Germany 88 11 8000 3.8 

China 82 63 1302 3.5 

Belgium 53 10 5300 2.3 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 
Product : 090111 Coffee (excluding roasted and decaffeinated)     
        Unit : US Dollar thousand 

NO Exporters 
Exported 
value in 

2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 Brazil 6041067 5555374 4842977 4600238 4359508 

2 Viet Nam 3267706 2341585 2967118 3007675 2813077 

3 Colombia 2473248 2526532 2417692 2513780 2267511 

4 Honduras 782762 931667 858424 1290077 1111140 

5 Ethiopia 784030 774916 724824 936893 835976 

6 Indonesia 1030716 1189551 1000620 1175547 808735 

7 Guatemala 667233 663037 650317 747968 679971 

8 Peru 747838 608761 761022 705941 667336 

9 Belgium 505183 602396 518265 659589 581936 

10 Germany 599680 498263 562435 621855 552641 

11 Myanmar 2172 1728 1405 1039 2314 

12 other 3800029 3799575 3822511 4182717 3980581 

13 World   Total 20701664 19493385 19127610 20443319 18660726 
Source: ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product  

Product : 090111 Coffee (excluding roasted and decaffeinated) 

Sr. Exporters 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

1 Brazil 1986500 2005028 1823881 1647706 1826997 

2 Colombia 617959 711110 732967 710440 710836 

3 Honduras 241943 285223 309923 435337 429741 

4 Indonesia 382750 499613 412370 No Quantity 277411 

5 Peru 185138 183749 240957 244680 256272 

6 Uganda 211515 219043 210584 286998 252166 

7 India 196013 209417 250388 262612 229839 

8 Ethiopia 196182 198293 195324 247082 225208 

9 Belgium 159512 188834 186727 211125 214859 

10 Guatemala 183667 183350 182588 203435 205925 

11 Myanmar 1531 1248 668 588 605 

12 other 3224351 2633683 2786552 2501099 1112353 

13 World   Total 7587061 7318591 7332929 6751102 5742212 
Source: ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 5: Top 10 Asia Importers in 2018 
 

Country 
Value (in USD  Quantity Unit Value 

(USD/Unit)  

Market 

Thousand)  (in Tons)  Share % 

Japan 1146904 399042 399042 399042 

Korea, Republic of 441824 143784 143784 143784 

Russian Federation 387083 168475 168475 168475 

Malaysia 221695 102300 102300 102300 

Saudi Arabia 163029 53166 53166 53166 

Indonesia 147123 77812 77812 77812 

Turkey 144246 54806 54806 54806 

China 136305 50996 50996 50996 

India 134329 83873 83873 83873 

Thailand 118969 65099 65099 65099 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6. Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value Exported 
in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

Brazil 4359508 1826997 2386 23.4 

Viet Nam 2813077 0   15.1 

Colombia 2267511 710836 3190 12.2 

Honduras 1111140 429741 2586 6 

Ethiopia 835979 225208 3712 4.5 

Indonesia 808735 277411 2915 4.3 

Guatemala 679971 205925 3302 3.6 

Peru 667336 256272 2604 3.6 

Belgium 581936 214859 2708 3.1 

Germany 552641 201450 2743 3 

Myanmar 2314 605 3825 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7. Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value  
Between 2014 and  2018 

Importer 
Annual growth in value 
between 2014-2018 (%) 

Annual growth in value 
between 2017-2018 (%) 

Germany -4 0 

Italy 1 -3 

Belgium -2 -10 

France -3 2 

Spain -3 -12 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 8. Top Five Coffee Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value 
imported in 
2018 (USD 
thousand) 

Quantity 
imported in 

2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in 
world imports 

(%) 

European Union (EU 
28) Aggregation 

8802975 3418640 2575 44.4 

Germany 2791389 1122435 2487 14.1 

Italy 1495289 604836 2472 7.6 

Belgium 729767 280743 2599 3.7 

France 601284 224263 2681 3 

Spain 596586 261534 2281 3 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Tariff Rate of Coffee 
 

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff 

 (as reported) 

U S A MFN duties (Applied)  0% 

Japan MFN duties (Applied)  0% 

Malaysia MFN duties (Applied)  0% 

Singapore MFN duties (Applied)  0% 

Germany MFN duties (Applied)  0% 

Italy MFN duties (Applied)  0% 

Belgium MFN duties (Applied)  0% 

France MFN duties (Applied)  0% 

Spain MFN duties (Applied)  0% 

China MFN duties (Applied)  0.08% 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries  0.05% 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0% 

Thailand MFN duties (Applied)  0.90% 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries  0.05% 

Korea Republic Of MFN duties (Applied)  0.02% 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries  0% 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0% 

Indonesia MFN duties (Applied)  0.05% 

  Preferential tariff for AANZFTA countries  0% 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries  0% 

Philippines MFN duties (Applied)  0.40% 

  Preferential tariff for AANZFTA countries  0% 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries  0% 
Source: Market Access Map 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                        

                   

Fig 9 : Top 10 world exporters to  United States of America  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Colombia 1107529 318127 3481 25.1 

Brazil 903858 350141 2581 20.5 

Viet Nam 377871 197325 1915 8.6 

Guatemala 325342 81295 4002 7.4 

Indonesia 282841 54714 5169 6.4 

Nicaragua 241332 70724 3412 5.5 

Peru 202851 60536 3351 4.6 

Honduras 191844 62669 3061 4.3 

Mexico 169837 52088 3261 3.8 

Costa Rica 162097 35083 4620 3.7 

Myanmar 705 105 6714 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

              

Fig 10: Top 10 world exporters to Japan in 2018  

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Brazil 321809 111453 2887 28.1 

Colombia 206970 63270 3271 18 

Viet Nam 186468 98188 1899 16.3 

Indonesia 87780 30344 2893 7.7 

Guatemala 86108 24072 3577 7.5 

Ethiopia 81231 26574 3057 7.1 

Tanzania, United Republic of 48941 15475 3163 4.3 

Honduras 19926 6608 3015 1.7 

Lao People's Democratic Republic 18610 5656 3290 1.6 

Peru 15208 4806 3164 1.3 

Myanmar 259 49 5286 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

               

Fig 11:  Top 10 world exporter to China in 2018  

Country 

Value(in 
USD 

Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Viet Nam 44888 0   31.1 

Brazil 42285 8290 5101 29.3 

Colombia 16275 5048 3224 11.3 

Guatemala 14178 4665 3039 9.8 

Indonesia 7405 2004 3695 5.1 

United States of America 6810 197 34569 4.7 

Taipei, Chinese 1903 368 5171 1.3 

Uganda 1773 1022 1735 1.2 

Costa Rica 1642 304 5401 1.1 

Nicaragua 982 211 4654 0.7 

Myanmar 82 63 1302 0.1 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

                

Fig 12:  Top 10  world exporter to  Thailand in 2018 

Country 

Value(in 
USD 

Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Viet Nam 108366 59733 1814 91.1 

Lao People's Democratic Republic 9077 4967 1827 7.6 

Indonesia 505 130 3885 0.4 

Brazil 230 52 4423 0.2 

Guatemala 110 17 6471 0.1 

Colombia 102 20 5100 0.1 

Kenya 100 10 10000 0.1 

Myanmar 89 18 4944 0.1 

China 66 104 635 0.1 

Tanzania, United Republic of 66 10 6600 0.1 
Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

                  

Fig 13:  Top 10  world exporter to Malaysia in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Viet Nam 78875 44032 1791 35.6 

Indonesia 70178 37380 1877 31.7 

Colombia 23625 5885 4014 10.7 

Brazil 22389 7876 2843 10.1 

Guatemala 6433 1527 4213 2.9 

Nicaragua 6085 1443 4217 2.7 

Peru 2625 862 3045 1.2 

China 2445 1035 2362 1.1 

El Salvador 2364 607 3895 1.1 

Costa Rica 1634 333 4907 0.7 

Myanmar 300 102 2941 0.1 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

                  

Fig 14:  Top 10  world exporter to Korea, Republic of in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Colombia 89551 26768 3345 20.3 

Brazil 84668 30395 2786 19.2 

Viet Nam 55904 29737 1880 12.7 

Ethiopia 48450 10857 4463 11 

Guatemala 27344 6511 4200 6.2 

Kenya 25201 4409 5716 5.7 

Honduras 23408 8389 2790 5.3 

Peru 22771 8693 2619 5.2 

Costa Rica 14033 2865 4898 3.2 

Indonesia 11975 2795 4284 2.7 

Myanmar 246 68 3618 0.1 
Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

                 

Fig 15:  Top 10  world exporter to Singapore in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Indonesia 24431 7649 3194 63 

Brazil 3295 1196 2755 8.5 

Colombia 1438 409 3516 3.7 

Djibouti 1126 230 4896 2.9 

Malaysia 1088 373 2917 2.8 

Viet Nam 982 485 2025 2.5 

Papua New Guinea 808 229 3528 2.1 

Guatemala 770 222 3468 2 

Australia 712 98 7265 1.8 

Japan 578 204 2833 1.5 

Myanmar 13 2 6500 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

                      

Fig 16:  Top 10  world exporter to Indonesia  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Viet Nam 117056 64796 1807 79.6 

Brazil 12666 4509 2809 8.6 

Indonesia 7701 3567 2159 5.2 

Timor-Leste 2374 1728 1374 1.6 

China 2117 929 2279 1.4 

Papua New Guinea 1733 1026 1689 1.2 

Switzerland 1036 483 2145 0.7 

India 494 229 2157 0.3 

Malaysia 416 132 3152 0.3 

Singapore 359 86 4174 0.2 
Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

                    

Fig 17:  Top 10  world exporter to Philippines in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Viet Nam 77811 38935 1998 95 

Indonesia 2765 947 2920 3.4 

Singapore 895 266 3365 1.1 

China 215 79 2722 0.3 

Thailand 71 26 2731 0.1 

United States of America 54 6 9000 0.1 

Colombia 45 21 2143 0.1 

Kenya 20 6 3333 0 

Japan 16 7 2286 0 

Brazil 15 38 395 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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